GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Agriculture & Cooperation Department -Legal Agreement of "Andhra Pradesh Drought Mitigation Project (APDMP)" between Government of India, Government of Andhra Pradesh and International Fund for Agriculture Development (IFAD) Externally Aided Projects (EAPs) – Authorization to sign the Project Agreement on behalf of Government of Andhra Pradesh - Orders - Issued.

AGRICULTURE & COOPERATION (AGRI.II) DEPARTMENT

G.O.RT.No. 531 Dated: 05-09-2017

Read:

From the Under Secretary to Government of India, Ministry of Finance, Department of Economic Affairs (MI Division), Lr.No.10/4/2016-FB-VII,dated:31.08.2017.

* * * * *

ORDER:

The Under Secretary to Government of India in his Letter read above has stated that the signing of the Legal Agreement of "Andhra Pradesh Drought Mitigation Project (APDMP)" between Government of India, Government of Andhra Pradesh and International Fund for Agriculture Development (IFAD) has been scheduled on 07.09.2017 at 3.00 P.M. in Room No.41, North Block, New Delhi and requested to depute a representative authorized to sign the Legal Agreement of the aforesaid Project on behalf of the Government of Andhra Pradesh.

2. Accordingly, Government after careful consideration of the matter, hereby authorize Sri B. Rajsekhar, Special Chief Secretary to Government (Agri.) (FAC), Agriculture & Cooperation Department to sign the project agreement of "Andhra Pradesh Drought Mitigation Project (APDMP)" on behalf of Government of Andhra Pradesh on 07.09.2017 at New Delhi.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

DINESH KUMAR CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To

The Joint Secretary (MI), Dept. of Economic Affairs, Ministry of Finance, Government of India, New Delhi.

The Country Director, India, World Bank, New Delhi

Copy to:

PS to Chief Secretary to Government.

PS to Special Chief Secretary to Government (Agri.) (FAC). SF/SC.

//FORWARDED::BY ORDER//